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LIBERTY CHRISTIAN .~
/ ( FELLOWSHIP e T 7 1. OWNER: LZJE‘ERIY (:»«(Rlsg»r«vE FELLOWSHIP, INC.
CHURCH AND PARKING T R AvAvass C WILLIAMS DRI
/ LOT NOT SHOWN) PT B S j e T — / KILL DEVIL HILLS, NC 27948 '/,z’,{/ D
— . h
2. THE OWNER INTENDS TO CONSTRUCT A 30,000 SF FAMILY LIFE BUILDING AS ST
SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL CUP. THIS PLAN SHOWS THE FINAL LOCATION AND
CONFIGURATION OF THIS STRUCTURE. =

R

3. THE PROPERTY IS RECORDED IN D.B. 1712, PG 285
DARE COUNTY PARCEL ID: 018787000, PIN NO. 987310368489
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 244 WILLIAMS DRIVE, KILL DEVIL HILLS, DARE COUNTY

4. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN FIRM ZONES X, SHADED X, AND AE (EL 4)
FIRM MAP NUMBER 3720987300K,
EFFECTIVE DATE JUNE 19, 2020. (SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY FEMA)

5. SURVEY REFERENCES:
DB 1712, PG 285 PC G, SL. 212-216  PC C, SL. 94E
DB 331, PG 29 PC C, SL. 91D PC C, SL. 94F
MB 4, PG 56 D, SL. 325 PC C, SL 132D
MB 4, PG, 41 DB 1691, PG 126 PC G, SL. 361

6. ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED, ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE HEREON PER NAVD88.

. AREAS SHOWN ARE BY COORDINATE METHOD.

. EXISTING FEATURES AND SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SEABOARD SURVEYING
AND PLANNING, INC.

9. THERE ARE NO DELINEATED WETLANDS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

10. TOTAL PROPERTY AREA = 912,836.0 SF
280,190.3 (NORTH PARCEL) (NOT SURVEYED)
632,645.7 SF (SUBJECT PARCEL)

11. THE PROPERTY IS ZONED R—2B, R—1 AND RS—1. CHURCHES ARE A SPECIAL USE
IN THE R—2B ZONE. POOLS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURES) ARE PERMMTED IN THE
R-1 ZONE.

12. PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

MINIMAL PARKING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS SME. ALL CAMPERS WILL BE BELOW
MINIMUM DRMING AGE. CAMP COUNSELORS AND OTHER ADULT VOLUNTEERS
REQUIRE 1 SPACE/2 EMPLOYEES. NO MORE THAN 20 ARE EXPECTED. CHURCH
PARKING LOT AND GRAVEL LOT ON NORTH PROPERTY PROVIDE WELL IN EXCESS
OF THIS REQUIREMENT. ADA PARKING IS NOTED ON SME PLAN. EMERGENCY
VEHICLE TURN AROUND IS PROVIDED AND ALSO MAY SERVE AS PICKUP/DELIVERY
AREA IN THE CASE OF SPECIAL EVENTS.

THERE ARE 124 SPACES PROVIDED ON THE MAIN CHURCH PARKING LOT AND AN
ADDITIONAL 47 SPACES AVAILABLE WITH THIS PLAN, EXCLUDING ADDITIONAL
PARKING AREAS ALONG THE CAMP ROAD AND AROUND THE PAVILION.

. MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACKS:
ONT — 25
REAR — 20
SIDES — 10

REVISIONS
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14. AREA TO BE DISTURBED: +10,000 SF

- 15. COVERAGE IS AS FOLLOWS:
EXISTING
GRAVEL PARKING 20,933.16 SF
ASPHALT/MILLED ROAD 19,694.67 SF
BUILDINGS/RAMPS 10,582.26 SF
DECK/SITTING AREA 679.82 SF

IDEW/
HVAC STANDS 58.09 SF
DUMPSTER
TOTAL EXISTING 5Z,911.22 SF (8.36%)
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OVERALL SITE
IBERTY CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP, /NC.}

LCOUNGTON

PROPOSED

BUILDING 15,000.00 SF

PORCH COVERED SIDEWALK  2,600.00 SF
EN STEPS
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WALK—IN COOLER 220.00 SF

EWALK

HALT DRIVE 2,424.00 SF

CONCRETE PARKING 960.00 SF

GRAVEL PARKING 16,203.13 SF
193.77 SF

ATLANTIC TOWNSHIP
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244 WILLIAMS DRIVE

\
A

o POOL AND DECK 4,350.00 SF
Rl POOL EQUIPMENT BLDG 100.00 SF

PROPOSED COVERAGE: TTEEIAZSF (12.28%)

PORTION OF EXISTING GRAVEL PARKING AREA TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED
DICAPPED PARKING AND SIDEWALKS, THE BALANCE IS TO BE

UNDER PORCH RECESSED CEILING FIXTURES.

ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ERECTED, ALTERED OR MAINTAINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS IN SECTION 22.60 OF THE DARE COUNTY
ORDINANCE. ALL LIGHT PRODUCED ON SITE SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE
PERIMETER OF THE SME BY DESIGN, ORIENTATION OR SHIELDING OF THE LIGHT

]
‘ WITH CONCRETE HAN
REGRADED TO BE WITHIN THE DEFINED UMITS OF PARKING AREA.
1
SOURCE. PROPOSED LIGHTS WILL MATCH EXISTING LIGHTS.
LT 19. ALL NEW UTILITIES ARE TO BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.
E3 20. THE BUILDING WILL COMPLY WITH VOL. 1C OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE aja
BUILDING CODE AND CURRENT NFPA REQUIREMENTS. SCALE:
)
GRAPHIC S8CALE

16. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE REROUTED TO THE EXISTING POND AND TO
PROPOSED \
1 SWIMMING IFOOL’\ l
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RI
WOODED AREAS WEST OF THE BUILDING. THE SYSTEM IS DESIGNED TO MANAGE
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THE 10 YEAR 2 HOUR STORM.
17. UGHTING FOR THIS SME WILL BE WALL PACKS, BUILDING FLOOD LAMPS AND
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21. BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 35'. 1 ]
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CALCULATED POINT
CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND
IRON PIPE FOUND

IRON ROD FOUND

PK NAIL FOUND

PK NAL SET

R/W MONUMENT FOUND
RIGHT OF WAY

PROPERTY LINE

EASEMENT

EXISTING POWER POLE
EXISTING GUY WIRE
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
EXISTING TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
EXISTING CABLE TV PEDESTAL
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING CONTOURS
PROPOSED CONTOURS
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATIONS
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS
EXISTING TREELINE

. PROPOSED TREELINE

EXISTING FENCE
PROPOSED FENCE

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE

PROPOSED GRAVEL
PROPOSED DRAINAGE PIPE
PROPOSED SANITARY VALVE
PROPOSED SANITARY CLEANOUT
PROPOSED FORCEMAIN
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER METER
EXISTING WATER VALVE
PROPOSED WATER METER
PROPOSED WATER VALVE
EXISTING WATERLINE
PROPOSED WATERLINE
HANDICAP PARKING
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Project: Liberty Christian Church

Gymnasium
1051

Project No: 22012

Location: 244 Williams Dr
Colington, NC 27948

Title: First Floor Plan

Date: June 17, 2022

) Lobby | Scale: 178" = 10"
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[ The designer shall not be responsible for any error,
omission, dafect or deficiency in the contract documents
{"error*) prepared by the designer or its consulants
which in any way impacls the schedule of the project,
results In a fack of coordination among the confract
docurments, delays the completion of the project or
wihich in any other way causes any damage of foss to
the owner, contraclor, subconiractors, or other entity
"y involved In the project, unless: {i) designer is promptly
Storage Dining notified of such error, in any event within 14 days of the
date such error was discovered of could reasonably
have been discovered; ar {ii) designer is given
opportunity at the time of discovery to address such
error, and, if appropriate, lake such steps as are
riecessary to correct and resolve it. Failure to comply
with the isions of this shall itute a
wvealver of any claim for damages, or a right to offset
against designer by owner, conlractor or others and
j shall in no event cause or sllow a reduction in the fees

otherwise due designer for services provided on the
W projoct
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Revisions:
No. Descripti Date

First Floor Plan
1/8" = 1-0"

Designed:MAK
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Reviewed:
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Project: Liberty Christian Church
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[ 10 [ Project No: 22012

BELOW

Stor Location: 244 Williams Dr
: Colington, NC 27948
& [212] L
Title: Second Floor Plan
Room-1
[

Date: June 17, 2022

N

Scale: 118" = 10"
1

Lobby

‘The desligner shall not be responsible for any error,
omission, defect or deficiency in the contract documents
L] ("error”) prepared by the designer or its consuliants
which in any way impacts the schedule of the project,
resuits In a Jack of coordination among the contract
documents, defays the completion of the project or
which in any other way causes any damage or foss to
the owner, conlractor, subcontractors, or olher entity

involved in the project, unless: (i) designer is promptly
Room-2 Room-3

[208]

b

against designer by owner, conlractor or others and
s EIF‘“" r ¥ S i ! : 7 f_;ﬂp_a : i | shall in no event cause or allow a reduction In the fees
othenwise due designer for services provided on the
project.
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notified of such error, in any event within 14 days of the
date such eror was discovered or could reasonably
have been discovered; and (i} designer is given
opportunity at the ime of discovery fo address such
error, and, if appropriate, lake such sleps as are
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necessary to correct and resolve it. Failure to comply
Storage with the provisions of this shgl:] " a
waiver of any claim for damages, or a right to offset
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Revisions:
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Second Floor Plan
/8" = 1-0"

Designed:  BBC

Drawn: _ JPB
Reviewed:
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